Rule.4 34-CVL

Thq Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s

Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

S.95/99

Company Number

05625543

WEBWEAR LIMITED

1/We
Paul Appleton
of Dawvid Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as

at 14 May 2015

Signed / /<

Date 14 May 2015

Presenter’s name address and
Reference (if any)

David Rubin & Pariners
26 - 28 Bedford Row

London WCIR 4HE
DX 267 London/Chancery Lane

Ref PRA/GAM/DI/WE98

For official use

Liqumdation Section Post Room

19/05/2015 #223
COMPANIES HOUSE

IR




Rule 4 34-CVL Fotm 4 19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company Company Number

WEBWEAR LIMITED 05625543

Statement as to the affairs of @ Webwear Limited of 1st Floor, 7-10 Chandos Street, London,
W1G 9DQ

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the
best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 14 May

2015, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding-up

Full Name Gavin Wise

C‘ﬁ

Signed

Date l L—l»] =3 l ST




WEBWEAR LIMITED
ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 14 MAY 2015

Estimated
Note Book Value to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS - SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Goodwill 1 55,000 Uncertain
Leasehold Improvements 2 949 Nil
Book Debts 3 1,132,943 1,019,648
Less Mr Matthew Miller 4 (842,380)
177,268
ASSETS - NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Office Furniture and Equipment 5 50,692 1,400
Plant & Machinery 6 3,260 2,000
Stock / WIP 7 445,084 Uncertamn
Investment 8 100 Nil
Overdrawn Loan Accounts - T Grossman & G Wise 9 291,977 Uncertain
Rent Deposit - The Quadrant 10 15,200 Nil
Rent Deposit - Frampton Street 10 32,405 Nil
180,668
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Employees’ Claims 11 {44.256)
136,412
SET ASIDE FOR PRESCRIBED PART TO UNSECURED CREDITORS (30,282)
106,130
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITOR
Lloyds Bank plc 12 {23.000)
83,130
PRESCRIBED PART OF ASSETS BROUGHT DOWN 30,282
113,412
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors {1,299,204)
Employees' Claims - Redundancy & Notice 13 (144,885)
Employees' Claims - Wages Arrears 13 (34,819)
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 14 (39,643)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 15 (227,288}
Landlord - The Quadrant (60,800)
Landlord - Frampton Street (51,404)
{1.858,043)
(1,744,631)
ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL
QOrdinary Shareholders (100)
ESTIMATED TOTAL DEFICIENCY 16 {1.744,731)
NOTE

The Statement of Affars should be read in conjunction with the attached notes

Slgnatureg—r—esg‘

Page1 Date

ie] sy




WEBWEAR LIMITED
NOTES TO DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AS AT 14 MAY 2015

The Company has Goodwill with a book value of £55,000 disclosed in its accounts
However, for the purposes of the Statement of Affairs, the estimated to realise value
Is shown as uncertain

The Company's leasehold improvements are recorded 1n iis accounts with a book
value of £949 Hawever, for the purposes of the Statements of Affarrs, the estmated
to realise value 15 shown as nil as the improvements are likely to be contained within
the fabric of the leasehold premises and have no realisable value

The Company's Sales Ledger discloses outstanding balances totaling £1,132,943
There are a small number of bad debts contained therein, which have yet to be
wrntten off in the Company's books and records A provision for the bad debts, and
for potential disputes or contra clams 1s included within the Statement of Affarrs,
which reduces the estimated to realise value of the book debts to £1,019,648

Mr Matthew Miller 1s owed £842,380 in respect of a ioan facility provided to the
Company, which was utlised to discharge its indebtedness to Lloyds Bank
Commercial Finance Limited Mr Matthew Miller has been provided with securnty by
way of fixed and floating charges over the assets of the Company, created on 24 April
2015 The relevant Charge documentation was filed at Companies House on 28 April
2015 This re-financing formed part of a potential larger investment in the Company,
which did not take place

The Company's books and records disclose an asset value of £50,692 in respect of
its office furniture and equipment These chattels are comprised of desks, chairs and
office equipment These assets have been appraised by independent valuation
agents, namely Lambert Smith Hampten ("LSH™), and their estimated to realise value
1s considered to be circa £1,400

The Company's books and records disclose an asset value of £3,260 in respect of
its plant & machinery This 1s mainly comprised of sewing machines to make sample
products These assets have been appraised by LSH and the estimated to realise
value on a forced sale basis 1s considered to be circa £2,000

Stock/WIP 15 recorded in the Company's books and records with a book value of
£445,084 The position has been reviewed by LSH and, as a result, this asset has
been attributed an uncertain estimated to realise value for the purposes of the
Statement of Affars This I1s due to the estimated costs to complete the work, the
likely transport costs, and the amounts cutstanding to varnous factorres Its realisable
value will ulumately depend on the confirmation of the intended orders from the
ultimate customer and confirmation of the actual costs to complete Whiist recorded
as Stock/WIP, it I1s noted that the Company does not, and never has, held stock

The Company owns 100 shares in Elegantly Waisted Limited, which 18 a non-trading
entity incorporated following the purchase of the Elegantly Waisted business
Accordingly, for the purposes of the Statement of Affairs, it 1s considered that these
shares are worthless and have an estimated to realise value of nil

The Company's records disclose an amount of £291,977 as being due from its
Director/Shareholders  For the purposes of the Statement of Affarrs, an uncertain
value has been placed on this for estimated to realise purposes This account will
need to be reconciled by the duly appointed Liquidator to ascertain its accuracy It s
currently not known whether the Director/Shareholders have the ability to repay these
loans




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Signed

The Company has provided its current, and former, landlord with rent deposits,
understood to be in the sums of £15,200 and £32,405 respectively For the purposes
of the Statement of Affars, these deposits have an estimated to realise value of nil
due to the liabilittes owed to the respective landlords

The employees of the Company have clams for arrears of wages and accrued
holiday pay

Lloyds Bank plc 1s owed approximately £23,000 in respect of its overdraft The
Company granted a Fixed and Floating Charge to Lloyds on 1 October 2014 and a
Fixed Charge cn 4 November 2014

The employees of the Company have unsecured non-preferential claims in respect of
nofice pay and redundancy, together with any balance of arrears of pay that did not
rank as preferential

HM Revenue & Customs 1s owed £39,643 in respect of unpaid VAT for the period
frem 1 February 2015 to date

HM Revenue & Customs 15 owed income tax and national nsurance
contributions totalling £227,288, which relates to deductions for the months of
February and March 2015

The total estimated deficiency of the Company Is subject to the costs and expenses
of the liguidation

Comrmem,

Dated ' S/ s




€5 80 S10T Ael ¢

0l ¥102 J9A 0S8 Sdl

£ jo | abed

dﬁ@ ainjeubis

ATIMHNL
2029L'0L ‘Inquejst ‘| S| eJpUBWIES ‘09218 UBZN NJOACIO W] 'S ¥ it $IQ 9A UES [USHBL H34u0D SoLGed |ajuoD 5000
¥5 65Z'EL V3Z ¥MN ‘UOpUOT ‘uopuaH ‘1893.S jualg 6/ P17 I9AeIL SE3[I0D 000
0L€58'2¢ VX, 9LN ‘UOpUOT ‘peoy UOIBUIMBN 3X0IS 26l dg993 I3S}3 L 0udD €002
6L6G. ATVL| ' oU sap 2003snI9) LeS /{008 ‘BLLIZLL NISY BIA THdSONssa]l N D 2000
€90 93F GLN 'UCPUQT ‘PEOY JTUBIMET HS pI7 souqged adouD 1000
vZ ¥60'9 H19 249 ‘uay 'Isinyaisiy) ‘sueT Asjwoug | P17 Bulwea|d ppiReyd 002D
Sy $534aav ON [ISpog) auuog Y080

Mmaz
00 S¥5'9 L LNE 'X28sng 1sap ‘Buiyuops 'PEOYN aguloouwe 'paywi (Mn) @2ueui4 adicau| 29SH pauwi sAemig 6089
£0 985 MYP LYM _m.__:mm_.._o _:oum:_.:m>> .:Qm_oo_.s _mmcw._o Ucm_wm:_v_ L€ P17 MN S19npold JSWNSUC) sellisA nealng 80890
¥9 925 DSS WZD3T ‘ucpuon 'snaud Aingsuld Lg ‘asnoH Aingsijes *A|iL Jaxeg o/ seo ysnug 2082
ol 16 VSN 'LO00LAN DOA MBN J00|H €] 199415 YISG 1S9 21T $SN - PI7 leuoneulaju| ss|pelg 9092
G¢ 9¢ AIMHNL ‘Buepyuibaina ‘0L€L0 962 ON LeAINg SUIIQ * YBW JIjARZNG S Vv 1 essog $0490
68 i¥ g9€ 81MS 'UopuoT 'pi Lewu| Zg ‘seusby dr 18 Aequiog 042
6¢ ¥08 a39 vn_m _P_Em__>> .E:nm__mw _Es._mm PIO _t:oO aueg _mwsoI m:__._:w ISETT| SEqQUEY dNY - mcocam_m._. \C._mm_ €080
29 /66 HO 29N _U._ohcmwho _m.__”_:mO §Soulsng uippey _m>:n_ mco._ (YA JI*PA _vw N mm:_EE:._. owisljleg L0890
GZ Z8L SS3AHWAAY ON (NId ANI DESH) 9S8 L Av-vE 0082
¥S bz’ izebuewso ‘'sepiwag ' £/pSS ON 1S9PPED NICABAOIB A yyised edniay q0vD
0t 989 Va0 ZLAS 'UOPSIQWIAA ‘PEOY SPISISAIY 'SOIPNIS WINIPE]S OF POy [IYOIAY VOovD

AIMHNL ‘Ge2re
¥8 0Lv INquels| 'Ie|uas3 'gi-/) 1B 4OIE V BZe(d BZOY JUaM|NSHaL ‘INAS IUBlESHY Nj0A0I0 T L dgo - 1syaL uosiuuaqg AsAy 60VD
00 ¥2e'e VINVINOY '2222.9r1OY 41D ‘1saleyong ‘pAjg NOSalIWIPE|A JOPNL 62 (eivewoy) TyS uosiuuag Asay 80VD
00 08¢€ 49% PN ‘uopuoT 'asojD PIOYEIS 6L HNOD 3||IAPOOAA ZLip/1L sBBig) - ejued v L0VD
0082 aas ALD3 ‘'uopuo 19a1S PIO 052 ainjiking 3210 smalpuy QovO
$6 99/ ATMHNL ‘INduels| ISEUBSIN ‘€9EPE ‘NS JnsuewioeH ‘ g0 1Beuoyiea SV 1a/edl] s Jejunliy opow|y SoVD
e lc YNZ LLM _:o_uco|_ ,«cmomo._o >m_:mﬁw 0c _:o;_um pajiLIrg __Umcm OUBJEA 7 SO 3||ssa)l EiNJENIUBA c.-mh_< OvD
§¢6 10/ 919 0LAAN ,couco._ .Umom_ aseyD LG _mumuww mc_umh._. PEOY ISEeYD __. un papwii mmmhoww pUe SjeAollay siapuexsly £ovD
88 96%'L d€S 0LON ‘aeipueg ‘weybunoN 19a:as umol Mled ssauisng pJeyasQ ‘ 2 aun P17 suBwyn uely Z0vD
GE LZ6'Y vSHNa - 1zebuewsQ 69£91 '€ ON ‘ 3S | waphid aysoda nsya) tedy LOVD
000 Hile 0Ll .xmmmm_ _COEm:on_ __umow_ :ouwmcm._ .v_.__mn_ ssauisng -omnmo._n_ .m wn P17 |103U0D |BL|D SUOSESS ||V 00vD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

sio)ipaln Auedwon - g
P3jIWIT] JESMOIM
sidujied g uiqny piaeqg




£5 80 5102 Ae 1 01 ¥10Z J8A 108 Sdl L jo Z abed
S ainjeubis
¥0 O ZNC €ZAM ‘PIOJEAA "B1EJST pU| PY WeYiesis) ‘g Jun P11 anuad Buisssdold Jusuuen X012}0]
S 80lL'e dO/ 013 uopuo ‘aAy |jebly abejia jeuisnpu| uojia ool4 Is) P17 YN aauen buissacold sjusuwes) 00990
000 ATAHNL ‘[nquejs; ‘@aawsony ‘o ON 0g sireg ped ebjo] "yep uoul 17 D11 SIA 3A NVS HHL H1) TILSHIL HIV4 8040
00 9L HV6 S110 ‘ubneiogs|jii 'pY USpIOWRO] ‘Yied ssauisng 8[eAuaass) ‘gl Iun d7 usaomuopn braquapnaly 1049
9/ 8vZ'L VINVINOY ‘152ieyong ‘| IN ‘JO|UBIOW BNESSOS 'Z 10098 Swil] ainjn4 8049
OF 65062 NDZ. €NT ‘PIeyu3 ‘peoy sluayar ‘yled ssauisng BAA J8AY MBM JBAIY 91 LINN P17 souqe ainin4 §0-40
TL0vr'S HY9 23 'uopuoT ‘py uselo) [euyled G8Z-18¢ pPiywul A 040
Gl 9¢e'e rHZ 0OLMN 'UcpuoT ‘sueq sisquieys gz P17 suavoug ybialy €040
00 9L¥'y 970 9AA UCPUODT ‘BA0IS) YplusidwweH /|-G ‘eibuen] ayj JUBLWININIJYY SUOSEDS IN0O 2040
86 005'8P Ll 83N ‘Jespn B SUAL ‘peayseled) 198118 21aWSAIS) G P11 9ebui4 1040
VIANI
ov LL2 ‘€09 L9 ‘NpeN [1wel andni] ‘1sod Jebep iypueo) 'peoy uep wedejedusbuy zg % Lg SHLM uoiyse 004D
ATHENL
652512 INANVLSHIIRPI-HYasyeseq ¥0|g V1 '1S8is ues yned ' |9g 1keues aziuebiQ Ijjapy)| SV J21ed1) JA heueg sewny $ya)i3 8030
05 9. 19 ZHQ ‘Weying ‘Hagis) UORIA ‘YHoynd sSwa)sig § 3 203D
v0 G ASMYUNL ‘SEZPE ‘INQUE)S| ‘gL 'ON YOI ¥ZV USMSH L, ‘YB SIB10M0 NS pil 911 9/ uES [ISH2 ] uews3 803D
6/ L£0'COL AIMHNL ‘inquels| ‘adawidad Y ‘OF ON H0S sueq ‘ped ebjo) ‘'yew nuouj Py ues Jisye] 1e1edi] s [Ns¥e] ep3 G032
AMENL
€1 LZ29'vZ ‘@AIn | /esng 'esing-191s3Y ‘£'ON ¥S AU ‘07 JePIM HIN 91eX Blog Ueg IUaA 1] 9A UES [1S)81 SEUWNY ewnoq 73 ¥3 +032
G Z8¢ TAS €1d ‘winowd|d ‘L9 xo8 Od 1ag ss8v0.d JuawAed P siawo)sng A6iau3 43 €032
08 0+ 719 93 uopuo ‘uopjoeg ‘Aepn suidly 89 '9SNOH JINT uely pabeuep Aseg 203D
Gt 995 MDE LQH "SHYSHIOA ISSAA ‘PISISISppNH ‘PROY POOMYO0T - LEL P17 sejdels uewyse3 1030
00 86 IN0ag ‘my-Buny ‘o-nwbuny) vyz ‘v-09 ON ‘Bpiq iwbuno 108 WY Joold uig PY1 0D alxal SNA §0ao
0Z ¥15°'L 3d6 9AA ‘UopUOT ‘YIISISLIWEH ‘1834)G BUIj0JED) Uudand) € P11 s210)g Aausiq oy | $0Q0
19 .9¢ d16 EML 'X3STT1ACIW 'MOISUNOH ‘¥2G X089 Od P11 (MN) leuonewaU| THG £0ad
L€ 060°, AD3IAYD 'susyly Z§ i) ISOPOWEIBIN ‘1881S NoWI3 29 VS S3|Xa | sueae( 20ao
198.9°1 392 Y223 'uopuo ‘19ans diysIopA V.8 paywi M isenbejeq 10aD
OHB
€O GEZ'Y goy ‘Guipesy 'sswey] uQ Buuos ‘peoy sso1D) pay ‘soueui4 adioAu| [endes IydelH pajwn ubisag noueg 00QD
88 95Z°I $S34aav ON fajquiug Aued Q020
3 ssalppy aweN Kay

sio)ipai) Auedwod - g
P3jiwiT] Jeamgep
Siauped g uiqny plaeq




£680610Z e ¥1

0l ¥10Z A 708 Sdl

L jo ¢ abeg

~<< — aineubig

6 82 ATVLI ‘6% ‘eddesbajuop a) A 'oleld 00L6S THS 02yiueT] euejodlepy LOWD
18 688 NN9 8a1 ‘puepoos ‘aiysybingxoy ‘ybingpar ‘peoy Weuxo ‘@jejs3 playuuy panwi {(MnN) mauep 00WD
06 82 (0D ) ourluaA ‘gz oibauad Jad BIA VdS Bsl] €010
080 ATVLl (Od) oueren e aifbod 9106¢ ‘onabbod 207 Z ‘@udy AXX BIA eueudin ooljive] 201D
£6 629'G} SDZ WD 'xass3 ‘sauielg 'peoy sukey ‘UNOY pIOYIYD 01 Wun pajiwi] YN uojegeT Xigle]
gl It GEL0Z0 VINYINOY I1s@ieyong ‘paig 1edwod supiwiq “ve-6 BIUELIOY UOBGET 0019
000 ATNHNL ‘Bsing € ON “Yoos waphig | ‘gesoq UIYES JBPBA Ja1edl] $ig SHBIU0I0N ZOMD
00 2£8'2 adl /237 ‘._muwmo_o._ _co“_w>w _Umov_ n___:m>> ,v un PRI uoinqinRsIg bmumnE_v_ 1OMD
ZL vE0'L 340 ZIN 'UOpUOT ‘PEOY ISSAA L '9SNOH Bun@XII ‘g JIun Joojd dot p)7] osuay 00D
85 0£1°29 rOg 63 ‘Uopuo ‘peOY SUMOQ 'ISNOH UIHEN Jsung r #0rd
06 8¢l jauleg MmapN .Umom_ I|\APCOAA 901 asuiyoew mc.csmw uosuyor eoro
L1 696 adl £2am ‘Asysng 1eais ybrH g pi sBuw LNr zoro
8E ELE'L HHO PAQ ‘PUBIPIN M ‘uoidit )3 pu) abpug Jesis £8-08 N P11 xa)hesiar LOrD
20 Lel'sk Y8 SMN ‘UOpPUOT ‘prOY UOHEID ZZL/gLL ‘MN (8)ixal) Buipes) suuep Hor ooro
G0 919 Y9 2O _mh_cmvtmm .mc___.ummw_ _x._m..n_ gsauisng jeuoneulalu| m:_ummm J|d IOUBLI4 ]38SY 29)SaAU| 2010
05 26/ 90| gAS '‘WoIdYI0)S ‘peoy IpAH eg) pajpwiry 098Q juidsu) 101D
S b8’ SS3JPPY ON PY1 00 3|34 esp ille]
00 1£6'992 ZZ! 863N '9NSEOMIN ‘UojuaqbuoT ‘MaIA Yied uojuag NHD| swoisny g anuaray WH SOHD
el MEZ L LNG ‘Xassng isapn ‘Buiyuopn ‘py aquiooused |g P31 {MN) 9ouBUIy B0I0AU} DESH POHD
00 oow.om 108 €L1M im.::& _mmu_._n>m>> .>m>> uespend) .mm:OI Hauleg pajitun] sjusunsaAll) SIaUMO aSNoH COHD
G6 ZE£'Gl (39 6S7 'spaa ‘@AY uoydnT gj | P11 saoinag Bunsa) axa) jeang ybiy ZOHD
96 pZE $S2.ppY ON Jnoy |3 uessey LOHD
000 HNE LMN ‘UOpUOT 'PROY UOISNT 98Z ‘JOMO UOISNJ 100|4 YigL SWIOISND P ANUBASY W H 00HD
¥/ 968 V16 LOM 'sHaH ‘As|uayg ‘suapies) sadiunp Lt ASIM, UIABD 8090
86G 8¢ ATv1l '(0D) sjepueln 0/0ZZ ‘99 1A0IS) 19p B(EjelS BpenS $SE|D 0osuens) 1099
L1 62S') H.LZ 29N 'weybBumop ‘peoy pisiheqqy PJ1 s@X0g %00}S SPOOMUBRIS 5090
TT /€8'TL X2 4 13N 'UopuoT ‘Usalg SpUNOY 'PBOY SUID JO “SHIOM UMOpEa] g5 Jun P11 (MN) aur speig S090
¥0 185911 9dN0 N 'XpPIN ‘sehey ‘peoy Buudg ‘snua) ssauisng uesA|3 L pun P71 Buipes | MND Y090
10 ¥96'LL AINHNL 'esing ‘/6L ON 1S9ppRD NINjElY S v 1Aeueg aA J2ie01) I USHRL S3D €092
A4 AQ6 73 ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY ABUNOEH |H/6EY P} S9|eS3OUM 6 O 090
3 ssalppy SWEN Aoy

s10}Ipai) Auedwon - g
PayWIT Jeamgam
sJauled B uiqny piaeq




£5 80 6102 AW 1

0l #10Z 12A 0% Sdi

2 Jo t abey

1 ainjeubig
reele'l ADIHNL TNANVLSI/ HV1I09VE ‘L M 6L ON ped eseduews) ' yep seibeg issung }aJedl] siq 1Aeues s3] uoyeg G0SO
0L ¥.1'GL 1L PINY ‘X8ss3 ‘piojioy ‘spoqqy plogs|dels ‘aue Buusyuniy ‘wied i easA| ‘¢ weg P sBulwwu ] yimg #0SO
6 TLLYLT dS} 8N ‘Uopuo 'py euolsld 61 P11 (MN) ubisaq oA £0SD
06 6¢ VYNIHO ‘€01 L0Z "eybueys 'peoy BuoyzbuoH eyg SO0V Sjuawles wixep leybueys 20SD
0/ 06G'LY 99 L¥9 'WepE|led ‘peol urew indnui) ‘JebeN wysyeeyel '20-684/2 SSIEaMN JU) eAINSUS L0SD
0¥ 9€0') N6 8M.L 'UOPUOT ‘PEOY (HWPUIA P ‘@SNOH IY24nyD + un P11 1s1eoeds 00SD
69 /LE Jaysayouey 199418 YIOA /L 'suoidadsuy) Buwawmbug 20UBINSSY UNS pue [BADY LOHD
1082'FL rav SN3 ‘aJyspiojuaH ‘jauleg ‘peoy suaanp '‘asnoH YI0A ¥ yooy 004D
26 99 HV6 /N 'UopuoT ‘peoy peAs|iL ‘J0oj4 ISt ¥ Iun P11 XaNIND €002
ve 1LBL'Y XppIy ‘weyyad ‘Aepp uadsy ' Jun "HooH syl P Wybu4 188nD Z002
16 916'C OVZ €LML ‘XPPIN ‘Weyye4 ‘Aep usdsy '€ nun HooH ayy Ang - ybauy 1sanp LODD
67 LEL'S 38% GLN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy sukejunod ‘anua) sso1) ybiH ayL- 6 wun P¥1 03 Buiying Ja1wiy 0002
OF ¥OV'LS SVS 9718 ‘anysweybunong ‘py pu3 s210D “Yied ssauisng pug swinog ‘D iun pajpuni (Mn) uoisd G0dD
ZE 662'S Od} YN 'piojpag '8s0|) SWOH 0F P17 swiL dwd 0dD
60 62 NIYdS 'YNO1304vE ‘113avavs /2 'vOldIny /2 VS X3 Jelwsid €0dD
BZ 6SE'ZY $S3IppY ON Bp.1 13u) Buog nd 20dD
82 60.'82 X3S ZNg 'xassng jse3 ‘uojyblig ‘auag wgoy 6 P17 seouaby yied 104D
Z6 91 ojeld ‘ueidles ZL06S - 6/€ olpeAJag Ol BIA TYS Bpued 00dD
¥/ 081 AV0 €18 _v_oo._n:_oo _umom 0_>On_ .om:OI 1eqo|s) .m_u_z, PHOM SO0 - mmo._axm alnogqeaq P Acoucon_v DVIAISS JILIN0Y SEISITAD €000
¥0 9l AIMENL TINENVYLSI 'TOIWNIONNANG SSSHE 'ONVA [HIT1ISID WAL AOHWIAYH MSY8L NIoPzZO Z002
v, G NXE £HS ‘1BapA '3 SUA] ‘puepapung ‘ABpA IISMIAQUIED O 'SODIAISS JaWOISN) ajlqo abueip LOOD
ZL LIB'6 AIMYNL ‘Inquess] “Jeusy £/ 1FE Z18M € ON * YOS |epeley ped yijed Jaieal | ikeueg [nsyaL znbo 0002
vLov SDF 83 'NOANQ1 ‘AsuyoeH ‘auen daays 'uno) [e1sh1D ‘09 Jiun P11 (UOpUOT) SBDIAIBS WES]S SUION €OND
v LS WINY 14S ‘80UIn0ld WsISapp '00€L L - BIENEAA ‘pROY oquwobaN L/ 61 p17 BulnjdesnuEy BYUBMON COND
¥8 99 NIVdS ‘20280 ‘llepeqes ‘sig #Z1 ‘lopiog UeD EpAY 1 S ejaresed maN LOND
€0 QON_N AIMENL .mmSm l ON _cm>_3m ZBUuoS uUBwWSO IIYg8s O __mmmom _:m:mm wN_cmm._O P17 o1 Zed Y} HH| UOBN O0OND
00 08€'Z¥8 QDY ¥ DM uopuoT ‘aienbg uor pay | ‘8SNOH JWNS ‘eAsy 8p UOOYSIW 00 JBIIN W I SOWD
198 INO 6YH ‘Xasa3|ppipy ‘ASjquiap ‘PeOY UDIEAA 6 papi Wi | epojy YOWD
00 0009 $S3IPPY ON SSIN WM U3 JN EOND
(%) 4 mvﬁ_N dfl N _:ovcon_ .>wmc_tm_._ _Umom O0lsIAe | _N nn mmEEE:._- SOJIel ZOND
3 ssalIppy aweN Aoy

sio)ipain Auedwon - g
PajlwIT JEaMqapp
Slauped g uiqny piaeg




£6 80 5102 Aep 1 0l ¥102 J2A 10S Sdi 2 Jo g abed
JM@,U ainjeubig
0S 8S0°E LNZ LIN 'uopuoT ‘ajels3 pu| usas spunog ‘Aembury smepy Aemajes) ‘0L Jun p)1 SaDIAISS JHBIS X LOXD
YNIHD _:mEm_x 1213819
£ 8LY'S Buwig ggo veysuifuens ‘peoy jse3 nde] 0| ON Buiping 6 ON '4/70Z1-10Z1 ¥un P17 09 Buipel) enyyinieybuoyz uswery 1]0)'¢0]
€€ oY YIHOX HLNOS 'Inoas ‘noH-ynqfuoas ‘Buop-yoblomeH 8551-06 ‘Bpig Buileeq 49 PI1 0O ON4d SM  FOMO
ONOM ONCH
169 ‘BunyD 1EMY ‘PEOY IBd UIT [BL 0/1L-Z9L ‘41D pu| uobeig usp|oD ‘'z M9 /91 ‘O wooy 0D QUOSUIM,  €OMD
¥8 £6€ WNI9739 'ususiy '0£68-9 ‘61 d 81 ooe ung sonsibol wepiM ZOMD
00 00¢ Ny ZA 'Uopuo ‘19ais paeld £€1 $JOJDIIOS SOM LOMOD
00 00S'v d3F 8M ‘Uopuon 9ea1S YainyD ucjbuiuusy gz ‘Buiping Jeusep ayl pi7 oIsnjy jleddeydisuieps QOMD
0T 4G} 931 GIN ‘UopuoT ‘Weyuslo] 'peoy SJUsIME §Z '8 QIPNIS £9) IUN P17 00 B UOSEN W A POAD
0Z Gv6'L X2 L LN ‘uopuon 'py aui|D ‘esnoH 9ixa L P17 SOUgEd NA €0AD
b G191 NAL €37 121580197 ‘6.Z X08 Od 10241 Buip ZOAD
96 22282 ADIHNL INENYLS! 'VIHOTL - G6ZHE ‘SL MYMOS VASYIY Keues WAD xapep LOAD
88 /98 HS8 LIMN 'NOGNO1T ‘8ieA 841 022 'v LIND P YN sJoLIN0D pienbues 00AD
08966'LZ AIMHNL ‘Inquelsi ©  uaisisa) wnjog yey nbueyd dnoug) QXL PBIIUN /OLN ooND
L 2SL S$SIHAAY ON P11 09 Wodx3 3 wodw| pay noyzbueH xajh L $01D
v9 Z6¥ NNL LAAN ‘'UOPUOT ‘PEOY S[EPUMOID 'UNOD LIMPOD 6T PY7 B{ESSIOUYAA UM ) ¥012
HdS
26 1S.'2) ZHO 'amaID ‘usalD) Aempey ‘anua) ssauIsng usalo) ABmpey ‘pieALNeD 8yl Z01/901 PY1 Bwild |04 €010
Lt 26€ HAS L 1S 'spea 'aue sB1EAM 'B06|d Jelemabplg ‘477 speysian3 o/ PI [BUCHEUISIU| 1N Z010
¥Z 89G'6€ BIPU| LO9LPY "UNdNYHIL 'PEROY BNOS 19218 IS| “aur 201|0d 100j4 pug 'sefe] €€ ypomxal 101D
oL 08 SME 51LNO ‘Aaung ‘Aapequie) ‘617 xog Od 3[IGOW- L 004D
oL r_‘m_m ddl ZLIN ..,wamwcu:m_)_ _v__._mn_ pioyger ] _>m>> SUSAD]S (leySIEIN .E_Oam.:cmo P11 SUOS B sualyag GoJer Jg 2080
90 041 SS3IPPY ON S |1edonuig 8082
GG /€ AIMHNL '2A%In] ‘esing 'gf ON ‘appe) lewyoy ‘ jog 1Aeues aziuefi( sNABINBIBUI UIYDIEA JEPISS NIIES |ISHE] porIwISg YOS
gs8le $S3JppY ON dw souiy Aunod Buixoeys 608D
Bl ¥vb Bunyp 1emy ‘peoy BuoauD sy g "aiua) ueneyue '4/8 3 4/ - idag soueuwy pajwi] Buoy BuoH 9% 8080
ZZ 602'0€ ADNHNL INGNYLSI / Jenobeq ‘p/ei ON %oS 6 peD ‘usigbung yep zaxiap 1218011 3A IeABUES |ISHR ] AE-Wag 108D
NIVdS ‘'YNO1304VE 'LYHHISINOW
£ 888'9 3Q ¥S370 0¥980 ‘N/S NO4 B| 8p oulwe) 'vyO14 v euobijod 'y § xalepas Jswded sOvg - xelepas 908D
3 SS2IppY awen Aay

sio)pas) Auedwon - g
PajiwiT Jeamqam
siauped g uigny piaeq




£5 80 G10Z AW vl 0L ¥10Z 18A DS Sdl L)og3bed

ainjeutig

S

000 149 ZN ‘uopuon ‘uoibuis| ‘Aeps cxbuljoL g¢ )Bo0UaS O SSIN 10S3
000 AT L3S ‘Uopuo NIepA sseyan( ‘asnoH yuomsieyd Oy lanog Awy sy 00S3
000 308 ML ‘xasa|ppIN .Eot:m._m .mmo_o mEm:m:( (AR ZaMaIuBWOoY v JN 1043
000 491 ZMN ‘UopuoT fliH | ‘'suapJes) UohiuoH G Biaquasoy uyiny suuainp SIN 0043
00 0 H3E €N 'uopuoT “As|youtd ‘snusay uoyybnoig g| [BLU0d,0 4 SSIN 1003
000 Hd0 N ‘uopuon ‘peoy Jawjhwy ‘apeied JawlAy gog¢ BAOINSIO A SSIN 0003
000 XV PAMN ‘UopusH ‘aue Asjusy zg ' 1eld BiagauiN H ssIN OON3
000 dS6 8vH ‘xesa|ppily 'a.emebp3 ‘suapien spiaid Aauols § Ue A ssIN 00W3
000 DO 6M ‘3jBA BpPIER ‘3sSnoH uipqig g9 ejjasury auueor si L E|
000 N3t SMS ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Jalsuniy g ‘| 1elq ysaisH 1 A SW Z0H3
000 d19 6MS ‘UopuoT ‘peoy UoXug 602 '€ eld wejieH d W s LOH3
000 Nv/ 63 ‘uopuo’ ‘Jaaig auwlooleq 06 uressny piyez JN 00H3
000 949 /98 'SHaH Hoop[eg ‘SMaN piaysuen | Haquo H ssI £093
000 ME8 SZAM ‘@ayspIojIeH ‘Weyuaply ‘'umod aIPPIN 9 UBWwSsoI9 [ SJN Z093
000 ME8 SZAM ‘2yspIojIsH ‘weyuaply ‘'umeq SIPPIN 9 uewssoss Aua) JN 1093
0c 0 V'8 ENA 'X8sSng Jse3 SAOH ‘anuany (iybuluung gg pInoSy N IN 0093
000 FHE LLN 'UOpUOT ‘PROY SUJOYUS|D) 99 si3 O ssIN 2033
000 XV6 6YH ‘XPPIW ‘A8jqwapn ‘ajebsbuiy ‘asnoH uimieq /2 sapel3 N JW 1033
000 106 €Z3S 'UopuoT 'Yoming ise3 ‘pecy sjepmeg o¢ suena3 a0z siN 0033
000 Sa¢ 040 ‘Aaung ‘uophai) ‘peoy Asino0 LOL uebauoq 7 ssIN 20a3
000 SAE 04D "UOPUOT ‘UOPACID ‘PROY ABINOD LOI uebauoq d sIN 003
000 N3S #13S 'uopuot ‘peoy Asjuoay ‘Uno) dipusiy ‘g Je|d aepbng aoce1o s 0003
000 V16 LAM '2lIysplojuay ‘Asjuayg ‘suapJec) Jadiunp || uameD W 1 sIN 0003
000 140 /N ‘uopuo ‘suen Aqybnojipa g nueajelg S ¥ siN ¢093
000 FHS LN ‘uopuoT ‘alejs3 a|lIfog ‘@sNoH J3]19Y €1 Bepzog § s 1093
000 $1G £1N ‘'uUOpuOT ‘UsRID) SIBWIRY ‘AepA UOIIWEH ) ejeg N SW 0043
89 19%'L¢ 92 LOS 'SUsH ‘abeuansls ‘Py POOAA STIBULNG 'BUO Joadsy dnoigy Buibeyoeyd snaz 20Z9
09 69 v3S 9170 ‘elepysoy ‘pecy abpug sso louwsiu| uazZ 10ZD
v0 /8 $3834aav ON adoin3 jnojaz 0022
8 99 vIYOX HLNOS 'NO3Ava ‘nb-oag *Buop-p ubuoaid ‘t-00vtL ' Bpig ahybBuoals * |4 uig uonelodio) UOAA-BUOA 00AD
3 SSaIpPpY SWEN Loy

s10}ipai1) Auedwo) - g
pajilulT JEIMQIM
SJauped @ ulqny piaeg




£5 80 G102 AeW v} 0l ¥10Z 49A 08 Sdl L0 1 3bed

aimeubig

D

£5°61.L025°C Buyejoy saju3 zgl
000 dH1 SvQ 'Jusy 'As|xag ‘Peoy MSIAMODESY /2 JE(WLIDILA J2WYS N JW 00A3
000 V10 ZLN 'UOpuoT ‘SALQ SPIBYMO|ed 'WN0Y JSpuBART § 3SIM T SIN coM3a
000 V16 ZAM ‘2aiysplogla ‘Asjuays ‘suapieo sadiung | SSIAA UIARD) I Z20M3
000 YOI SdH 's3ong ‘weysayd ‘eoelld| uewldul /| PIBHHUM N ¥ SN Lom3
000 XdS 6LN ‘uopuoT ‘peoy ugonounp gzl i SPOOAA AuQ ) JIA 00M3
000 NgS 11LA ‘uopuo 19a1s £oizii4 09-8G 't 1Bl UOSSIOIA N H SN 00A3
000 Qs 1vQ ‘plojieq Hiep pay 2 € efain] | ssiy ¥013
000 ML 8IMS 'ucpuo '2so|) auuain] gg uosdwoyy v s €013
000 3O SdH 's¥ong ‘Weysayn 'apisIslep S 66u) o s\ 2013
000 91/ €M UOPUOT ‘UDDY ‘pROY BUSIEA /6 wej ¥ SJW Lo13
000 109 63 'uopuo 19318 I3 P81 ‘€ 1eld 1e]. |oled ssiy 0013
000 MHL €N ‘uopuon ‘Asjould Hied siaeq 6¢ eubedg Y ssiy Z0s3
3 ssalppy awepN Aoy

s10)1pal) Auedwon - g
PajIWIT JEaMqIM
Siauped g uiqny piaeq




£F 80 GLOZ fEW ¥1 0L0Z 19A TS Sdl | jo | abey

ainjeubig
000'0} Bunjejol seMva ¢
0002 0 000 0 V16 ZQAA ‘2ayspioflaH ‘Balpey ‘Asjuayg ‘suspien Jadiunp || SSIM BSITSIA LOMH
0002 0 000'2 0 V16 LOM ‘a11yspiojuaH ‘Jajpey ‘Aejusys 'umoqg 3(PPIW 9 uewssolo yppne sI LOSOH
000'€ 0 000'¢ 0 MBS SZaM 'PIOJEAA ‘Weyuaply ‘umod 3(PPIN 9 vewssosn Aus) JW  009H
000’ 0 000°c 0 Y¥16 LOM ‘auyspiofieH ‘Rejpey ‘Asjusyg ‘suspies Jadiunr || asSIM uARD SN OOMH
lejo) LYo P10 Joid ssalppy aweN Koy

siopjoyaleys - O
Pajiwi] Jeamgam




